L03000031879		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400022251714	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/21/0301006823 **160.0D	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 03 AUG 21 PH 12: 52 avWill A State PLOADING	
Office Use Only	03 AUG 25 M & 58 HILLANINGSEE FLORING S8	



ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032

REFERENCE : 213632 105739A

AUTHORIZATION :

لوالع ليكل كالردان بالا تعاليات بالدين واللأب والفريو والديو تعجد والارتوا والدياس

COST LIMIT : \$ PPD

ORDER DATE : August 21, 2003

ORDER TIME : 10:46 AM

ORDER NO. : 213632-005

CUSTOMER NO: 105739A

CUSTOMER: Ms. Nancy L. Healey David P. Johnson, Esq

> Suite 104 2201 Ringling Boulevard Sarasota, FL 34237

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: WPB LIMITED, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

	ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION
	CERTIFICATE	OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
XX	ARTICLES OF	ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX ____ CERTIFIED COPY

____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY

XX ____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight - EXT. EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

August 21, 2003

SUSIE KNIGHT CSC TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: WPB LIMITED, LLC Ref. Number: W03000023896



We have received your document for WPB LIMITED, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please note that we have RETAINED your \$160.00 payment.

You may use LIMITED COMPANY or LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY as a suffix, but you can't use LIMITED, LLC.

You could also just drop the word "LIMITED" and call the company WPB, LLC.

Please revise.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6914.

Buck Kohr Document Specialist

Letter Number: 303A00047519



DAVID P. JOHNSON Attorney and Counselor at Law 2201 Ringling Boulevard Suite 104 Sarasota, Florida 34237

MEMBER OF FLORIDA AND MICHIGAN BARS CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT CHARTERED LIFE UNDERWRITER CHARTERED FINANCIAL CONSULTANT

TELEPHONE: (941) 365-0118 FACSIMILE: (941) 955-3391 EMAIL: dpjesq@verizon.net

August 20, 2003



Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WPB LIMITED, LLC

Enclosed are the Articles of Organization of the limited liability company of WPB Limited, LLC along with a check in the amount of \$160.00 (\$100 filing fee, \$25 designation of resident agent fee, \$30 certified copy fee and \$5.00 certificate of status fee).

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to this office.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

DAVID P. JOHNSON

Enclosures DPJ:nlh

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WPB LIMITED CO.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and the following Article of Organization.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company shall be WPB LIMITED. "Limited Liability Company").

ARTICLE II

The mailing address and street address of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address

Mailing Address

6000 Okeechobee Boulevard Suite 1000 West Palm Beach, Florida 33417 6000 Okeechobee Boulevard Suite 1000 West Palm Beach, Florida 33417

ARTICLE III

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Limited Liability Company in the State of Florida is:

> Rick St. George 6000 Okeechobee Boulevard Suite 1000 West Palm Beach, Florida 33417

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent as provided in Chapter 608. Florida Statutes.

RICK ST. GEORGE

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV

у) К. 4⁶ д. - У

The name and address of each Managing Member of the Limited Liability Company is:

Title	Name and Address
MGRM	Rick St. George 6000 Okeechobee Boulevard S Suite 1000 West Palm Beach, Florida 8841
MGRM	Carl Barnowski 6000 Okeechobee Boulevard Suite 1000 West Palm Beach, Florida 33477
MGRM	Steven T. Faticone 6000 Okeechobee Boulevard Suite 1000 West Palm Beach, Florida 33417

Dated: 8/20/03 - .<u>.</u>-.

RICK ST. GEORGE

Page 2 of 2

Ż